
Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claim admitte 
d

Natur e of 
claim

Amount 
covered by 
lien or 
attachmen 
t pending 
disposal

Whether 
lien / 
attachmen 
t 
removed? 
(Yes/No)

Amount 
covered by 
guarante e

% share in 
total 
amount of 
claims 
admitted

1
Alfa Façade Systems Private 
Limited

 06.04.2022     4,43,01,667      4,43,01,667 - - - -             100 - - - -

The said claim of Rs. 4,43 crore from Alfa Façade Systems Pvt. Ltd. was 
received through email on 15.09.2021, however, since the same was 
received beyond the last date for submission of claims stipulated as 
20.03.2021, the claim has been rejected by the undersigned vide email 
dated 17.09.2021, as per the provisions of the Code and Regulations made 
thereunder. The Alpha Facade preferred an appeal challenging rejection of 
its claim under Section 42 of the Code bearing IA no. 5257/2021 before 
Hon’ble NCLT and got an Order from NCLT with delay condoned and 
directing Liquidator to consider on merits. The undersigned have taken 
legal opinion from his counsel Adv. Abhishek Anand which states that claim 
is admissible in capacity of other stakeholders and not as Operational 
Creditor. Since the above claim has been received from Alfa in Form G , the 
undersigned on examination of claim form and documents submitted by 
Alfa, have admitted their claim at Rs. 4,43,01,667 /- (Four Crore Forty Three 
Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven Only ) as Other Stakeholder 
and intimation regarding claim acceptance was also sent to Alfa Façade on 
10.06.2022.

    4,43,01,667      4,43,01,667                -                  -                  -                  -               100                -                  -                  -    - 

Annexure-7

Name of the corporate debtor: M/s Alupan Composite Panels Private Limited ; Date of commencement of liquidation: 18.02.2021; List of stakeholders as on: 14.06.2022

List of other stakeholders, if any (other than financial creditors and operational creditor)

(Amount in ₹)

Remarks, if any

Total

Sl. No
.

Name of stakeholder Category of 
stakeholder 
s 
(preference 
shareholder 
s / equity 
shareholder 

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 
contingen t 
claim

Amoun t of 
any 
mutual 
dues, that 
may be set 
off

Amoun t of 
claim 
rejecte d

Amount of claim 
under verification


